
2018 BROWNSVILLE RIVERBEND

JV GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High = 424 1 Xiomara Deanda (Weslaco High) = 98

2 Brownsville Veterans = 464 2 Nicole Feeney (Weslaco High) = 105

* 3 Valarie Rodriguez (Brownsville Rivera) = 106

** 4 Sasha Mendoza (Weslaco High) = 106

5 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) = 106

6 Sophia Troiani (Brownsville Veterans) = 109

7 Luz Rodriguez (Brownsville Porter) = 111

Date:  Dec 3, 2018 (Monday) 8 Alli Ysaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) = 112

Field:  27 players 9 Vianey Silva (Brownsville Lopez) = 113

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville) 10 Alessia Rodriguez (Brownsville Pace) = 114

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm  68°   * - won scorecard playoff

** - won second scorecard playoff

 INDIVIDUAL SCORES

27 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS INDIVIDUALS

12 Veronica Perez (Brownsville Pace) = 118 12 Brianna Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) = 118

10 Alessia Rodriguez (Brownsville Pace) = 114 27 Isabella Flores (Edcouch-Elsa) = 126

24 Gracie Villanueva (Brownsville Pace) = 122 7 Luz Rodriguez (Brownsville Porter) = 111

12 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) = 118 19 Estrella Medellin (Brownsville Porter) = 119

12 Katia de los Reyes (Los Fresnos) = 118 26 Karlina Alvarez (Harlingen) = 124

12 Belinda Fierro (Los Fresnos) = 118 3 Valarie Rodriguez (Brownsville Rivera) = 106

23 Ashley Narvaez (Brownsville Lopez) = 121 19 Dheila Sosa (Brownsville Rivera) = 119

21 Elissa Zavaleta (Brownsville Lopez) = 120 12 Caitlin Pearson (PSJA North) = 118

9 Vianey Silva (Brownsville Lopez) = 113 12 Natalie Mendoza (PSJA North) = 118

5 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) = 106

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

27 players in the field

1st Weslaco High 2nd Brownsville Veterans

4 Sasha Mendoza = 106 21 Alondra Mata = 120

2 Nicole Feeney = 105 25 Dubelsa Villarreal = 123

11 Natalie Arevalo = 115 8 Alli Ysaguirre = 112

1 Xiomara Deanda = 98 6 Sophia Troiani = 109

TEAM TOTAL:  = 424 TEAM TOTAL:  = 464



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Xiomara Deanda Weslaco High 98

2 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 105

3 Valarie Rodriguez (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 106

4 Sasha Mendoza Weslaco High 106

5 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 106

6 Sophia Troiani Brownsville Veterans 109

7 Luz Rodriguez (Br. Porter) INDIVIDUALS 111

8 Alli Ysaguirre Brownsville Veterans 112

9 Vianey Silva (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 113

10 Alessia Rodriguez (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 114

11 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco High 115

12 Veronica Perez (Brownsville Pace) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Katia de los Reyes (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Belinda Fierro (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Brianna Garcia (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Caitlin Pearson (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 118

12 Natalie Mendoza (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 118

19 Estrella Medellin (Br. Porter) INDIVIDUALS 119

19 Dheila Sosa (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 119

21 Alondra Mata Brownsville Veterans 120

21 Elissa Zavaleta (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 120

23 Ashley Narvaez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 121

24 Gracie Villanueva (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 122

25 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 123

26 Karlina Alvarez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 124

27 Isabella Flores (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 126


